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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1688 1140 2333 1876 7037
Semester Credit Hours 22410 6207 30923 10871 70411

First-Time Freshmen 278 3 353 6 640
Other First-Time 23 2 28 1 54

All Freshman 502 448 560 559 2069
Sophomore 376 98 416 117 1007
Junior 330 94 513 197 1134
Senior 406 250 751 482 1889

Undergrads 1614 890 2240 1355 6099
Graduate 62 242 89 516 909
Doctoral 12 8 4 5 29

White 51 19 45 36 151
Black 19 8 22 2 51
Hispanic 1503 1030 2169 1795 6497
Asian/Pacific 15 12 15 6 48
American Ind 1 1 2 0 4
International 79 63 60 31 233
Hawaiian 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 18 5 17 6 46
Multi Racial 2 2 3 0 7

Under 18 28 428 22 543 1021
18-19 649 45 835 58 1587
20-21 500 69 643 118 1330
22-24 284 171 456 297 1208
25-29 134 188 205 357 884
30-34 56 108 79 190 433
35-39 21 54 41 130 246
40-49 11 66 37 145 259
50-64 5 11 15 38 69
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 1575 1080 2248 1852 6755
Foreign Countries 73 56 60 21 210
Other States 40 4 25 3 72

College of Arts & Sciences 985 771 1117 1001 3874
College of Business Admin 426 213 312 202 1153
College of Education 184 110 636 583 1513
College of Nursing & Health Sci 93 46 268 90 497

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduate Graduate Doctoral Women Men
Average    Average Average Average Average Average Undergraduate
   Age      Age    Age    Age    Age    Age 22 Over

23 21.74 31.21 33.48 23.53 22.25 2173



Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Fall 2011

AmInd Asn Blck Hsp Intr Multi Unk Wht Total

Student Count 4 48 51 6497 233 7 46 151 7037
Semester Credit Hours 50 490 625 64721 2276 86 533 1630 70411

Women 2 21 24 3964 91 3 23 81 4209
Men 2 27 27 2533 142 4 23 70 2828

Full Time 3 30 41 3672 139 5 35 96 4021
Part Time 1 18 10 2825 94 2 11 55 3016

First-Time Freshmen 0 6 2 614 8 1 0 9 640
Other First-Time 0 1 0 49 3 0 0 1 54

All Freshman 3 14 4 1940 53 1 19 35 2069
Sophomore 1 9 7 934 16 1 11 28 1007
Junior 0 7 7 1071 21 2 1 25 1134
Senior 0 12 24 1778 34 3 8 30 1889

Undergrad Full-Time 3 28 39 3573 85 5 33 88 3854
Undergrad Part-Time 1 14 3 2150 39 2 6 30 2245
Graduate  Full-Time 0 1 1 97 42 0 2 8 151
Graduate  Part-Time 0 3 5 668 54 0 5 23 758
Doctoral  Full-Time 0 1 1 2 12 0 0 0 16
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 1 2 7 1 0 0 2 13

Under 18 1 12 1 971 25 1 0 10 1021
18-19 2 9 6 1490 21 1 23 35 1587
20-21 1 9 10 1229 43 3 7 28 1330
22-24 0 7 13 1097 62 0 8 21 1208
25-29 0 3 8 808 45 1 2 17 884
30-34 0 0 6 396 19 1 2 9 433
35-39 0 3 2 218 13 0 1 9 246
40-49 0 5 5 227 5 0 1 16 259
50-64 0 0 0 61 0 0 2 6 69
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 3 44 35 6445 55 5 43 125 6755
Foreign Countries 0 1 3 30 174 0 2 0 210
Other States 1 3 13 22 4 2 1 26 72

College of Arts & Sciences 2 23 8 3660 74 5 24 78 3874
College of Business Admin 0 10 16 951 136 1 10 29 1153
College of Education 1 6 19 1431 13 0 8 35 1513
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 1 9 8 455 10 1 4 9 497

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen TOTAL
Level

Doctoral 11 2 16 29
Graduate 441 24 444 909
Undergraduate 3330 355 2414 6099

TOTAL 3782 381 2874 7037



Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Fall 2011

AmInd Asn Blck Hsp Intr Multi Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 2 22 7 3429 63 5 23 69 3620
BA . 7 10 777 40 1 5 18 858
ED 1 5 17 1088 11 . 7 24 1153
NH 1 8 8 429 10 1 4 7 468

*Total  Undergraduate
4 42 42 5723 124 7 39 118 6099

Graduate AS . 1 1 231 11 . 1 9 254
BA . 1 3 172 83 . 5 9 273
ED . 1 2 336 2 . 1 11 353
NH . 1 . 26 . . . 2 29

*Total  Graduate 0 4 6 765 96 0 7 31 909

Doctoral BA . 2 3 2 13 . . 2 22
ED . . . 7 . . . . 7

*Total  Doctoral 0 2 3 9 13 0 0 2 29

TOTAL 4 48 51 6497 233 7 46 151 7037



Enrollment Across Residence for Fall 2011

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 210 72 6755 7037
Semester Credit Hours 2122 1030 67259 70411

Women 81 28 4100 4209
Men 129 44 2655 2828

Full Time 133 65 3823 4021
Part Time 77 7 2932 3016

First-Time Freshmen 8 9 623 640
Other First-Time 0 0 54 54

All Freshman 34 14 2021 2069
Sophomore 11 16 980 1007
Junior 23 16 1095 1134
Senior 30 19 1840 1889

Undergrad Full-Time 81 64 3709 3854
Undergrad Part-Time 17 1 2227 2245
Graduate  Full-Time 40 0 111 151
Graduate  Part-Time 58 5 695 758
Doctoral  Full-Time 12 1 3 16
Doctoral  Part-Time 2 1 10 13

White 0 26 125 151
Black 3 13 35 51
Hispanic 30 22 6445 6497
Asian/Pacific 1 3 44 48
American Ind 0 1 3 4
International 174 4 55 233
Hawaiian 0 0 0 0
Multi Racial 0 2 5 7
Unknown 2 1 43 46

Under 18 6 2 1013 1021
18-19 15 10 1562 1587
20-21 46 31 1253 1330
22-24 60 19 1129 1208
25-29 44 5 835 884
30-34 21 1 411 433
35-39 13 3 230 246
40-49 5 1 253 259
50-64 0 0 69 69
65 and Over 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 49 29 3796 3874
College of Business Admin 138 20 995 1153
College of Education 18 19 1476 1513
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 5 4 488 497



Enrollment by Student Type for Fall 2011

FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

COAS Concurrent Enrolled HS 937 60 . . . . 997
Continuing 263 425 414 758 182 . 2042
First Time Freshman 387 20 23 . . . 430
Graduate . . . . 55 . 55
Readmit Graduate . . . . 17 . 17
Readmit Undergraduate 5 9 23 43 . . 80
Transfer 10 77 114 22 . . 223
Transfer Under 29 Hours 25 5 . . . . 30

*Total  COAS 1627 596 574 823 254 0 3874

COBA Continuing 68 109 151 301 202 17 848
First Time Freshman 97 . 5 . . . 102
Graduate . . . . 61 . 61
Graduate Doctoral . . . . . 5 5
Readmit Graduate . . . . 10 . 10
Readmit Undergraduate 5 3 13 8 . . 29
Transfer 9 37 35 11 . . 92
Transfer Under 29 Hours 6 . . . . . 6

*Total  COBA 185 149 204 320 273 22 1153

COED Continuing 56 130 187 560 286 . 1219
First Time Freshman 76 2 1 . . . 79
Graduate . . . . 30 . 30
Graduate Doctoral . . . . . 4 4
Readmit Graduate . . . . 37 3 40
Readmit Undergraduate . 2 18 8 . . 28
Transfer 2 39 54 11 . . 106
Transfer Under 29 Hours 6 1 . . . . 7

*Total  COED 140 174 260 579 353 7 1513

NH Continuing 30 63 78 142 14 . 327
First Time Freshman 80 2 1 . . . 83
Graduate . . . . 14 . 14
Readmit Graduate . . . . 1 . 1
Readmit Undergraduate 1 2 4 13 . . 20
Transfer 1 21 13 12 . . 47
Transfer Under 29 Hours 5 . . . . . 5

*Total  NH 117 88 96 167 29 0 497

TOTAL 2069 1007 1134 1889 909 29 7037



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Fall 2011

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate Amer Ind 0 2 1 1 4 31 19 50
Asian 3 13 11 15 42 201 253 454
Black 1 21 2 18 42 298 273 571
Hisp 1308 2102 842 1471 5723 35849 24340 60189
Inter 18 41 21 44 124 682 768 1450
Multi Racial 0 3 2 2 7 42 44 86
Unknown 3 15 3 18 39 225 260 485
White 22 43 8 45 118 760 661 1421

Total A. Undergraduate 1355 2240 890 1614 6099 38088 26618 64706

B. Graduate Asian 3 1 0 0 4 24 0 24
Black 1 1 4 0 6 18 21 39
Hisp 482 66 186 31 765 3236 1236 4472
Inter 13 17 41 25 96 228 487 715
Unknown 3 2 2 0 7 42 6 48
White 14 2 9 6 31 92 105 197

Total B. Graduate 516 89 242 62 909 3640 1855 5495

C. Doctoral Asian 0 1 1 0 2 9 3 12
Black 0 0 2 1 3 0 15 15
Hisp 5 1 2 1 9 39 21 60
Inter 0 2 1 10 13 18 93 111
White 0 0 2 0 2 0 12 12

Total C. Doctoral 5 4 8 12 29 66 144 210

Total 1876 2333 1140 1688 7037 41794 28617 70411




